Energy Division
WCSM
Heat-shrinkable heavy-wall insulating tubing
WCSM is a heat-shrinkable heavy-
wall tubing for insulating and sealing
power cables and accessories. In
WCSM tubing, the electrical and

R
EPP 0106  6/03  23.06.2003  12:33 Uhr  Seite 1
Ordering Example Part Number
WCSM 9/3-1500/S
Product Type
Size
Standard Length
/S = adhesive
/U = without adhesive
WCSM Properties Test Method Material Requirements
Tensile Strength ISO 37 12 MPa min
Ultimate Elongation ISO 37 350% min
Density ISO 1183 Method A 1.0-1.2 g/cm3
Hardness ISO 868 40-60 shore D
Accelerated Ageing 7 days at 150 °C ± 2 °C ISO 188
Tensile Strength ISO 37 12 MPa min
Ultimate Elongation ISO 37 350% min
Low Temperature 4 hours at -50 °C ± 2 °C ASTM D2671 Procedure C No cracking
Flexibility
Dielectric Strength IEC 60243 Part 1 and 2 170 kV/cm min (1 mm wall)
120 kV/cm min (2 mm wall)
Volume Resistivity IEC 60093 1 x 1012 Ω cm min
Dielectric Constant IEC 60250 5.0 max
Water Absorption ISO 62 Method 1 0.2% max after 14 days at 23 °C ± 2 °C
Weathering The material from which WCSM is manufactured contains carbon
black to protect it from ultra-violet light.
Additional Properties Further details are given in Raychem specification PPS 3010/10.
Adhesive characteristics are detailed in Raychem specification PPS 3012/76.
UL listed per 486D (file E91151), Certified to CSA C22.2, Qualified to ANSI C119.1-1986
Product/Size Application range H W P
(diameter) a b a b
min max min max
WCSM 9/3 3.5-8.0 9 3 0.6 2.0 See
WCSM 13/4 4.5-11.5 13 4 0.6 2.4 Standard
WCSM 20/6 6.5-18.0 20 6 0.7 2.5 Lengths
WCSM 33/8 9.0-29.5 33 8 0.7 3.2
WCSM 43/12 13.0-38.5 43 12 0.8 4.3
WCSM 51/16 17.5-46.0 51 16 1.0 4.5
WCSM 70/21 23.0-63.0 70 21 1.0 4.4
WCSM 85/25 27.5-76.5 85 25 1.0 4.3
WCSM 90/30* 33.0-81.0 90 30 1.0 4.3
WCSM 105/30** 33.0-94.5 105 30 1.0 4.3
WCSM 130/36 40.0-117.0 130 36 1.0 4.3
WCSM 160/50 55.0-145.0 160 50 1.0 4.3
WCSM 180/50 55.0-162.0 180 50 1.0 4.3
* Size 90/30 available without adhesive only
** Size 105/30 available with adhesive only
Ordering information
Notes:
1. Dimensions in millimeters
a = as supplied
b = after free recovery
1. Max. longitudinal change after free
recovery:-15% up to 43/12
-10% above 43/12
Raychem WCSM tubing is supplied
complete with installation instruc-
tions.
Adhesive
WCSM tubing is available with or
without an inner adhesive wall.
The adhesive exhibits excellent